Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2019-20 1440 1412 2020-21 0 2022-23 997 88 334000(Three lakh
thirty four thousand)

408

2020-21 1440 1297 2021-22 0 2023-24 936 31 270000(Two lakh
seventy thousand)

236

2021-22 1440 1247 2022-23 0 2024-25 1003 26 300000(Three lakh) 339

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2021-22 420 243 2022-23 224 36 546000(Five lakh forty
six thousand )

20

2022-23 420 279 2023-24 253 40 350000(Three lakh fifty
thousand)

12

2023-24 420 294 2024-25 259 38 300000(Three lakh) 24

UG3  UG4: Placement & Higher Studies for previous 3 years

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 119645 (One Lakh Nineteen Thousand Six Hundred and Forty
Five)

139380 (One Lakh Thirty Nine Thousand Three Hundred and
Eighty)

590519 (Five Lakh Ninety Thousand Five Hundred and
Nineteen)

New Equipment for Laboratories 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

89689 (Eighty Nine Thousand Six Hundred and Eighty Nine) 0 (Zero) 25228 (Twenty Five Thousand Two Hundred and Twenty
Eight)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 145775043 (Fourteen Crore Fifty Seven Lakh Seventy Five
Thousand and Fort Three)

145412469 (Fourteen Crore Fifty Four Lakh Twelve Thousand
Four Hundred and Sixty Nine)

139407191 (Thirteen Crore Ninety Four Lakh Seven Thousand
One Hundred and Ninety One)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

554378 (Five Lakh Fifty Four Thousand Three Hundred and
Seventy Eight)

548674 (Five Lakh Forty Eight Thousand Six Hundred and
Seventy Four)

1039068 (Ten Lakh Thirty Nine Thousand and Sixty Eight)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 21145 (Twenty One Thousand One Hundred and Forty Five) 52909 (Fifty Two Thousand Nine Hundred and Nine) 0 (Zero)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for